2756355

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM311895

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		07/23/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIAL SOLUTIONS US, LLC
Street Address:	425 WILLIAMS CT., SUITE 100
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21220
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2756355	TOTAL: IMPACT
Registration Number:	2775713	UNLOCKING EXCEPTIONAL PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2842927	TOTAL: REDESIGN
Registration Number:	2814990	TOTAL: RECORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38123-175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Social Solutions (Vista) - IP Release 2 Executed by SVB_(32819177_1)#page1.tif source=Social Solutions (Vista) - IP Release 2 Executed by SVB (32819177 1)#page2.tif

REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0042

source=Social Solutions (Vista) - IP Release 2 Executed by SVB_(32819177_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0043

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of July 23, 2014 ("Effective Date") by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Bank"), in favor of SOCIAL SOLUTIONS US, LLC., a Maryland limited liability company, with its principal office at 425 Williams Ct, Suite 100, Baltimore, MD 21220 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Bank dated December 14, 2009 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Bank a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents and Mask Works owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Bank entered into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Bank dated December 14, 2009 (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on September 27, 2010, at Reel/Frame: 4285/0285; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Bank.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Bank shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SILICON VALLEX BANK

Name: 🖟

Title: <u>Managino Director</u>

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

ı	Serial #: 78127996 Mark: TOTAL: IMPACT	Filing Dt: 10/24/2002	Reg #: 2756355	Reg. Dt: 08/26/2003
2	Serial #; 78177999 Mark: UNLOCKING EXCER	Filing Dt: 10/24/2002 TIONAL PERFORMANCE	Reg #: 2775713	Reg. Dt: 10/21/2003
3	Serial #: 78178012 Mark: TOTAL: REDESIGN	Filing Dt: 10/24/2002	Reg #: 2842927	Reg. Dt: 05/18/2004
4	Serial #: 78179388 Mark: TOTAL: RECORD	Filing Dt: 10/29/2002	Reg #: 2814998	Reg. Dt: 92/17/2004